as on 19,05.2025 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

20.05.2025 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,63,882/-

as on 12.11.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1. Mr.Thamaraiselvam A,(Borrower)

2.Mrs.Deepa I (Co-Borrowers).

Reserye Price: Rs.2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All the piece and parcel of land and building bearing comprised in Natham S.Nos.1145/2,5.No'1145/3 with

an extent of g59.69Sq.ft Ward g,Athithiravidar Colony Street Plot No.47 Situated Melmangalam Village,

periyakulam Taluk, periyakulam loint 1 Sub Registration District, Periyakulam Registration District;

[...]

annexed thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by

Plot No.50;
Plot No.46;
Plot No.48;
Street.;

Date & Time of Salet 24.12.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 pM,
Reserve Price: Rs.2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Onlv).

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will b€ ,on line E-Auction, Bidding through website

https //www.bankea ucti com.

2 Intendingbiddersshallholdavaliddigitalsignaturecert]Rc9q9nd-emailaddressfordetailswith
i"girJ td aigitul signature please conta-ct Ct india pvt.